SWITCHESFORAID AND DI A CONVERTERS
AD550,AD555
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The converter components discussed in this section were de-
signed to form the heart of current and voltage switched D/A
and AID converters.
CURRENT STEERING CONVERTERS
The AD550 is a quad current switch that can be provided in

0 to +70°C
-55°C to +125°C
ORDERING GUIDE
ADSSO X Y* Z X = Performance/Temperature Grade ]-;-K, L, S, T, U
Y = VBE Characteristic (-9 to +9)
Z = ]EDEC Package Designation D = TO-116, F = TO-87
*Do not specify unless ordering a replacement part. Units ordered as 12 bit matched sets will automatically be
shipped with the same VBE characteristic.
PRICES: Consult the factory or your local representative for the latest pricing.
214 LINEAR IC's
~.
OBSOLETE
FPl MP72
Lc
0.105.-
.. ~--------.
10.280
-1
r- U L-=--
0.300
I.
1 1
1 0.800
; ~L
J_~O
0200 -I ~5
2--' 20- ~i0200 ;-04- - +- 0.100
I 10- 1 ='" 0200r - -03 ' --.I
-0'400" ~
' 0.018 DIA
-0.600- GOLD PLATEKOVARLEADS
n -
~ T
O ~AX
0.250
0280
---,-
--,
,
.-
0.20TYP ,
L-=~.- -=0.100
f -0.750 -0.600--,+- 0.750-
MIN MAX MIN
24 PIN MOLDED PACKAGE T~87
SEE ~OTE ~ .
flAT PACK ISUPPllEO
,~ BAR~ES CARRIER'
iF SUFFIX,
I' 1500
I -+ i 100 TVP
-< --! r-';:~
013-I i-',I
i. I
-1'
--+ L- 203
r
!~.813
-+
112.
1
020 OIA !002
OKYGEN F"EE
COPPER WIRE
10'40 SOLD"
COATE 0
005..240- gg~030 - 035 215 y-
01OJ.. -_L__~ ,~.urSPlANE
010- -MI~ - --- 010MI~
~OTE lEAD NO 1 IDE~TIFIEO BY COLOR DOT
MECHA~ICAl '~DEX POI~T OR ~OTCH ,~ PI~
MINI-DIP 24 PIN DIL
[